Features Applications Dimensions
1
Healthcare Medical
Diagnostics
Home
healthcare
	f Regulated single outputs 3.3 to 15VDC
	f Regulated dual outputs ±5, ±12 & ±15VDC

Single output models are adjustable +/-10% with a trim resistor.
The JTD15 has regulated outputs and provides 3.0kVDC isolation between input and
output, remote on/off, overload & short circuit protection are standard.
Operating temperature range is from -40°C to +100°C, with derating above +70°C.
DC-DC
converters15W
JTD15 series
Continued on page 2
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
JTD1524S3V3
9-36VDC
3.3VDC 3000mA 82% 10mA 515mA 3300µF
JTD1524S05 5VDC 3000mA 85% 10mA 755mA 3300µF
JTD1524S12 12VDC 1250mA 88% 10mA 735mA 680µF
JTD1524S15 15VDC 1000mA 89% 10mA 725mA 470µF
JTD1524D05 ±5VDC ±1500mA 85% 10mA 755mA ±2200µF
JTD1524D12 ±12VDC ±625mA 88% 10mA 735mA ±470µF
JTD1524D15 ±15VDC ±500mA 89% 15mA 725mA ±330µF
Models & ratings
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage. 2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
Email: sales@powersolve.com.tw Web: www.powersolve.com.tw

24VDC nominal
18 75 48VDC nominal
Inrush reflected ripple current 20 mA pk-pk Through 12µH inductor and 47µF capacitor
Input surge
50 VDC
for 100ms
24VDC nominal
100 48VDC nominal
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency
Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(2)No load Full load
JTD1548S3V3
18-75VDC
3.3VDC 3000mA 82% 10mA 255mA 3300µF
JTD1548S05 5VDC 3000mA 85% 10mA 375mA 3300µF
JTD1548S12 12VDC 1250mA 87% 10mA 365mA 680µF
JTD1548S15 15VDC 1000mA 88% 10mA 365mA 470µF
JTD1548D05 ±5VDC ±1500mA 88% 8mA 375mA ±2200µF
JTD1548D12 ±12VDC ±625mA 90% 8mA 375mA ±470µF
JTD1548D15 ±15VDC ±500mA 88% 10mA 365mA ±330µF
Notes:
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage. 2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & conditions